my last report, the Tribunal has not rendered any awards although
payments were received by claimants in late November for awards
rendered during the prior reporting period. Thus, the total number
of awards remains at 557. Of this total, 373 have been awards in
favor of American claimants. Two hundred twenty-five (225) of
these were awards on agreed terms, authorizing and approving
payment of settlements negotiated by the parties, and 150 were de-
cisions adjudicated on the merits. The Tribunal has issued 38 deci-
sions dismissing claims on the merits and 85 decisions dismissing